DeZURIK POWERRAC®
CYLINDER ACTUATORS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 74.00-2
DECEMBER 2011
 Item Description Material
 B1 Housing Cast Iron, ASTM A126 CL B
 B2 Bearing Bronze, ASTM B438

7
Cylinder Type
Give cylinder type code as follows:
PR = PowerRac® Actuator
PRL = PowerRac® Actuator with Lockout
Gear Size
Give gear size code as follows:
   R1A = 1" (25mm) Radius Gear
 R2A = 2" (50mm) Radius Gear
 R3A = 3" (80mm) Radius Gear
Cylinder Size
Give cylinder size code as follows:
 PC4 = 4" (100mm) Diameter Cylinder
 PC6 = 6" (150mm) Diameter Cylinder
 PC8 = 8" (200mm) Diameter Cylinder
 PC10 = 10" (250mm) Diameter Cylinder
Ordering
To order a PowerRac® actuator, select the actuator model from the appropriate valve style sizing
charts. Specify mounting position on the line following the valve/actuator code. As reference information,
the actuator code is defined in the following charts.
Ordering Example:
BHP,2,L1,CS,TC,S2-S2-FT-TT*PR-R1A-PC4
180° actuator mounting
Double-Acting
Cylinder Type
Give cylinder type code as follows:
PR = PowerRac® Actuator
Gear Size
Give gear size code as follows:
   R1A = 1" (25mm) Radius Gear
 R2A = 2" (50mm) Radius Gear
Cylinder Size
Give cylinder size code as follows:
 Double Cylinder
 SC4 = 4" (100mm) Diameter Cylinder
 SC6 = 6" (150mm) Diameter Cylinder
 SC8 = 8" (200mm) Diameter Cylinder
 Single Cylinder
 SC4A = 4" (100mm) Diameter Cylinder
 SC6A = 6" (150mm) Diameter Cylinder
 SC8A = 8" (200mm) Diameter Cylinder
Ordering Example:
BHP,3,L1,S2,G1,S2NH-S5-NS-S2*PR-R1A-SC4-R-60
270° actuator mounting
* Note: Spring cylinders are not field reversible
Spring Return
Spring Action*
Give spring action code as follows:
D = Direct, Spring-to-Open
R = Reverse, Spring-to-Close
Spring Size*
Give spring size code as follows:
60 = 60 psi Minimum Rating
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only